a  S c i T e c h n o l  j o u r n a lResearch Article
Gokulnath et al., J Nucl Ene Sci Power Generat Technol 2021, 10:S1
Journal of Nuclear
Energy Science & Power
Generation Technology
All articles published in Journal of Nuclear Energy Science & Power Generation Technology are the property of SciTechnol,
and is protected by copyright laws. Copyright © 2021, SciTechnol, All Rights Reserved.International Publisher of Science,
Technology and Medicine

Conifigurartion N
of cell 9*4 10*7 12*6
Module WT 1095*675 1630*840 1975*990
Dimension 10kg 21 kg 24.5kg
Front class 3.2mm 3.2 mm 3.2mm
Junction box IP 65 rated
Cables 4.0 mm, 1000 mm long, Genuine MC4 connector
Frame Anodized aluminium
Solar roof top power plants
Table 2 represents the ON grid characteristics and Table 3 represents
the OFF grid characteristics of solar roof top power plants [9].
Table 2: ON grid characteristics.
Model No Capacity Energy generation
(1 yr)
MAS-ONG-001K 1 1650 units
MAS-ONG-01.5K 1.5 2500 units
MAS-ONG-002K 2 3300 units
MAS-ONG-003K 3 5000 units
MAS-ONG-005K 5 8250 units
MAS-ONG-010K 10 16500 units
MAS-ONG-015K 15 24750 units
Table 3: OFF grid characteristics.
Mode No Solar
mode Battery Power System
voltage Usage

OFG-20H-
2K
2 kWu 400 Ah 2000 VA 48V 1600 w 3300
MAS-
OFG-30H-
3K
3 kWu 600Ah 3000 VA 48V 2400 w 5000
MAS-
OFG-50H-
5K
5 kWu 800Ah 5000 VA 96 V 4000 w 8250
Solar water heaters
Table 4 represents the characteristics of solar water heaters [10].
Table 4: Characteristics of solar water heaters.
Model No Capacity No of persons can use
MAS-SWH-E100 100 LPD 3
MAS-SWH-E125 125LPD 4
MAS-SWH-El50 150 LPD 5
MAS-SWH-E200 200 LPD 6
MAS-SWH-E250 250 LPD 8
MAS-SWH-E300 300 LPD 10
MAS-SWH-E500 500 LPD 15
Solar water pumps
Table 5 represents the characteristics of solar water pumps [11].
Table 5: Characteristics of solar water pumps.
Model No